# OP \$40.00 3943765

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM302219
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE: 09/08/2010

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cello North America, LLC		04/14/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	So-Mine LLC		
Street Address:	1000 Holcomb Woods Parkway		
Internal Address:	Suite 415		
City:	Roswell		
State/Country:	: GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	<b>Sode:</b> 30076		
Entity Type:	ity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

F	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Regis	tration Number:	3943765	SO~MINE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 404-372-1430

Email: ntocups@bellsouth.net

Correspondent Name: Nora M. Tocups

Address Line 1: 140 Pinecrest Avenue
Address Line 4: Decatur, GEORGIA 30030

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nora M. Tocups

SIGNATURE: /Nora M. Tocups/

DATE SIGNED: 04/21/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ConfirmatoryAssignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005268 FRAME: 0228

# CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Assignment (hereinafter "Assignment") is made effective as of September 8, 2010 from the Georgia corporation, Cello North America, LLC, 1000 Holcomb Woods Parkway, Roswell, Georgia 30076 (hereinafter "Assignor") to the Georgia corporation, SO-MINE® LLC, Suite 415, 1000 Holcomb Woods Parkway, Roswell, Georgia 30076 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, it was the Assignor's intention to assign and transfer to the Assignee all of its right, title, title and interest in and to the trademark SO-MINE® (hereinafter the "Mark") together with the United States registration therefor, identified as U.S. Registration No. 3,943,765, and the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark in the United States;

WHEREAS, it was the Assignees desire to acquire all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark together with the United States registration therefor, identified as U.S. Registration No. 3,943,765, and the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark in the United States; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are duly authorized and capable of entering into this Assignment;

# NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, without reservation:

- (1) Confirms that it has as of September 8, 2010 assigned, transferred, and conveyed to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the whole entire right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark, the registration therefor, and all rights to sue for and collect damages resulting from past, present, and future infringement of the Mark in the United States.
- (2) Authorizes and respectfully requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue or transfer the registration of the Mark to Assignee, as Assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein, or otherwise as Assignee may direct.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. Assignor has duly executed under seal and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year shown below.

Date: 4-4-14

By: Shannon Blake

STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF SWIND 24

Before me, personally appeared Shannon Blake, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Date: 4-4-14 MERA WITNESS my-hand enclofficial seal , NOTARY PUBLIC OTAAL OTAAL OF SOURCE STANDARD OF SOURCE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005268 FRAME: 0229

RECORDED: 04/21/2014